
 
 

IESCO CORRIGENDUM 

TENDER NOS. IESCO/PMU/GOODS/NCB-204 & NCB-205 
 

The subject tender was advertised in National Newspapers on 29.03.2025. The following 
amendments are being made: 

 

1. The submission and opening date of IESCO tenders for Goods i.e. NCB-204, & 
NCB-205 (New) will be on 23.04.2025 instead of 16.04.2025 without any change in 
submission and opening time of bids. 
 

2. Moreover, some items of tender No. IESCO/PMU/Goods/NCB-204/2024 have 
been modified and divided into two No. of New Tenders i.e. 
IESCO/PMU/Goods/NCB-204 & NCB-205/2024-25. The item wise details of these 
two  tenders with quantity & Eligibility criteria shall be as under: 
 

 

Tender 
Identification 

Sr. 
No. 

Item Description Unit Qty 
Aggregate 

Net worth in 
Million 

Amount of Bid 
Security in 
Million Rs. 

Average Annual 
Turnover in 

Million 

Financial 
Resources in 

Million 

PMU/Goods/ 
NCB -204 

1 
Mid span Joint for 
Greely conductor 

No. 96 

25 1.8 512 84 
2 

Single tension Fitting for 
Greely conductor 

Set. 1214 

PMU/Goods/ 
NCB -205 

1 
Single suspension fitting 
for Greely conductor 

Set. 444 

15 1.1 320 52 
2 

Stock Bridge Damper 
for Greely conductor 

No. 1788 

 

3. The above-mentioned changes shall be applicable for all sections of Bidding 
Document. The bidders who have already purchased the bidding document(s) shall 
be provided amended pages. 
 
 

4. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Chief Engineer (Development) 

IESCO Head Quarter, Street No.40, 
Sector G-7/4, Islamabad 

Ph. No.+ 92-051-9252519, +92-051-2378045 
Fax No.+ 92-051-9252345, +92-051-9252978 

E-mail: iescopmu@iesco.com.pk 

 



  

  
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

1. This Invitation to Bids follows the Procurement Notice IESCO/PMU/Goods/PN No.11/2024-
25 for the following Procurement which will be circulated in National Newspapers. 

 

Tender 
Identification 

Item Description Unit Qty 
Aggregate Net 

worth in 
Million Rs. 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

in Million Rs. 

Average 
Annual 

Turnover in 
Million Rs. 

Financial 
Resources in 
Million Rs. 

PMU/Goods 
/NCB-204 

Mid span Joint for Greely 
conductor 

No. 96 

41 3 833 136 

Single tension Fitting for 
Greely conductor 

Set. 1214 

Single suspension fitting 
for Greely conductor 

Set. 444 

Stock Bridge Damper for 
Greely conductor 

No. 1788 

2. IESCO Project Management Unit (PMU) has reserved the funds for the procurement planned 
during financial year 2024-25. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the funds will be used 
to cover eligible payment under the contracts for the above procurements. 

3. IESCO now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for supply of above material. 

4. Qualification & Experience 

i. The Bidder/JV shall demonstrate financial soundness as mentioned above. 

5. The bidding shall be conducted in line with the Single Stage Single Envelope procedure of the 
Public Procurement Rules-2004 (amended to-date), Regulations, Regulatory Guides, 
Procurement Guidelines or Instructions issued by the Authority (from time to time), and is open 
to all potential bidders. 

6. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in favor of Chief Engineer (Development) 
in an acceptable form mentioned in ITB in the amount fixed in PKR valid for 28 days beyond 
bid validity period and validity of bid is at least 90 days from date of submission of bid. 

7. The original bid along with one copy, properly filled in, and enclosed in sealed envelope(s) 
must be delivered through courier or physically to the Office of Chief Engineer 
(Development), IESCO Headquarters, Street # 40, Sector G-7/4, Islamabad on or before 16th 
April, 2025 at 1100 Hrs. The bids will be opened on same date at 1130 Hrs thereafter in 
public and in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend during the opening 
at the address mentioned below.  

8. Interested bidder(s) / firm (s) may visit IESCO website for scrutiny of bidding documents, 
however bidder will submit their bid(s) after purchase of bidding document from office of the 
undersigned on request after payment of non-refundable fee of Rs.5,000/- for participation on 
any working day during office hours or may be sent through Courier if requested by the bidder 
with an additional fee of Rs. 1,500/- per document. 

9. Late submission of bid will not be entertained. 
10. In case there is holiday on opening date, Tenders will be opened on very next working day.  
11. IESCO reserves the right to reject the bids as per Rule-33 (1) of PPRA Rules-2004 (amended 

to date)  
12. Electronic bids are not acceptable. 

 
 
 
 

Chief Engineer (Development), 
IESCO Head Quarter, Street No. 40, 

Sector G-7/4, Islamabad 
Phone No. +92-51-2378045 

Fax No.+92-51-9252345 
Email Address:  iescopmu@iesco.com.pk 


	iesco164-234
	AP-proccor204-205-15042025
	proccor204-205-15042025

	24iesco34-164
	proc204-01042025


